

## **EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS**

Claimant: Mr D Johnson

Respondent: Greenerways Ltd

HELD at Sheffield by CVP

ON: 29 January 2024

BEFORE: Employment Judge Brain

**REPRESENTATION:** 

Claimant:	In person
Respondent:	Mrs L Crossland

## JUDGMENT

The Judgment of the Employment Tribunal is that:

- 1. The claimant was employed by the respondent as a multiskilled joiner between 15 May 2023 and 4 August 2023.
- 2. The respondent made an unauthorised deduction from the claimant's wages.
- 3. The respondent shall pay to the claimant the sum of £4617.50 being the gross amount of the unauthorised deduction.
- 4. The respondent is liable to pay to the claimant compensation for holiday accrued due but untaken as of 4 August 2023.
- 5. The respondent shall pay to the claimant the sum of £574.85 being the gross amount of the holiday pay due and owing.

6. The respondent shall pay to the claimant the sum of £5192.35 on or before **12 February 2024.** 

**Employment Judge Brain** 

Date: 2 February 2024

## <u>Notes</u>

Reasons for the judgment having been given orally at the hearing, written reasons will not be provided unless a request was made by either party at the hearing or a written request is presented by either party within 14 days of the sending of this written record of the decision.

## Public access to employment tribunal decisions

Judgments and reasons for the judgments are published, in full, online at <u>www.gov.uk/employment-tribunal-decisions</u> shortly after a copy has been sent to the claimant(s) and respondent(s) in a case.